PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6993724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMILY BLOMBERG	10/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOM MADE PEEKS, LLC
Street Address:	N 2072 RISBERG RD.
City:	OGEMA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54459

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9456636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19202877933

Email: mandy.tran@ceresgo.com

Correspondent Name: MANDY L. TRAN

Address Line 1: 529 ONTARIO AVE. STE SN2
Address Line 4: SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN 53081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20211028MTASSG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANDY L. TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/MANDY L. TRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment.Pat.Signed.10.27.2021#page1.tif source=Assignment.Pat.Signed.10.27.2021#page2.tif source=Assignment.Pat.Signed.10.27.2021#page3.tif

source = Assignment. Pat. Signed. 10.27. 2021 # page 4.t if

source=Assignment.Pat.Signed.10.27.2021#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057943 FRAME: 0720

506946887

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into this 27 day of October, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between Emily Elizabeth Emerald Blomberg individually, whose principal address is located at N2072 Risberg Rd., Ogema WI 54459 (herein referred to jointly as "Assignor") and Mom Made Peeks, LLC a limited liability company organized in the State of Wisconsin, whose principal place of business is at N2072 Risberg Rd., Ogema WI 54459 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee shall be referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as "Parties".

A. WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. patent filed within the United States Trademark Office as listed in attached Exhibit A (collectively the "Assignor IP");

B. WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Assignor IP together with all associated and related know how, good will, trade secret, current and future rights of filing, extensions, divisions, and continuations thereof, moral rights, copyright, and design rights thereof within the United States and anywhere in the world (herein referred to as "Associated Rights"), and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to Assignor IP to the Assignee, upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby convey and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assignor IP and its Associated Rights.

2. Assignor represents and warrants that:

- (i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor IP;
- (ii) all registrations for the Assignor IP are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect:
- (iii) Except for previous and ongoing implied license of said Assignor IP to the respective businesses separately owned by Assignor at her individual capacity as of

Page 1 of 5

this Effective Date, Assignor has not licensed the Assignor IP to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any rights with respect to the Assignor IP to any other person or entity.

- (iv) there are no liens or security interests against the Assignor IP;
- (v) Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized; and
- (vi) execution of this Assignment and performance of Assignor's obligation hereunder shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or provision of Assignor's Operating Agreements.
- 3. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee on or before the Effective Date the Intellectual Property Assignment Form in the form shown in Exhibit B. At any time, and from time to time after the Effective Date, at Assignee's request, Assignors shall execute and deliver such other instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation and take such other action, at Assignor's expense, as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable in order to perfect or otherwise enable the transfer, conveyance and assignment to Assignee and to confirm Assignee's title to the Assignor IP and any and all federal and state registrations thereof or applications therefore. Assignor further agrees to assist Assignee and to provide such reasonable cooperation and assistance to Assignee, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary and desirable in exercising and enforcing Assignee's rights in the Assignor IP.
- 4. Within 15 days of the execution of this Agreement, Assignee will pay Assignor the sum of \$_____, together with other good and valuable consideration.
- 5. This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and their successors and assigns, if any.
- 6. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This Agreement, Exhibit A, and the Intellectual Property Assignment Form whose form is shown in Exhibit B constitute the entire agreement of the parties with regard to the subject matter hereof. No modifications of or additions to this Agreement shall have effect unless in writing and properly executed by both parties, making specific reference to this Agreement by date, parties, and subject matter.
- (b) This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State and Federal Courts of Wisconsin, taking into account relevant federal conflict of law principals, and shall be enforceable against the parties in the courts of Wisconsin State.
- (c) This Agreement may be signed by each party separately, in which case attachment of all of the parties' signature pages to this Agreement shall constitute a fully-executed agreement.
- (d) Any provision of this Agreement that is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions of this Agreement in such jurisdiction or rendering that or any other provision of this Agreement invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: (INDIVIDUAL) MOM MADE PEEKS, LLC Emily Elizabeth Emerald Blomberg (By its agent, Emily Elizabeth Emerald (Individually) Blomberg)

Exhibit A

LISTING OF ASSIGNOR IP

1) U.S. Patent No. 9456636, Application No. 13973406, filed August 22, 2013.

Exhibit B

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT FORM

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 057943 FRAME: 0724 WHEREAS, Emily Elizabeth Emerald Blomberg individually, whose principal address is located at N2072 Risberg Rd., Ogema WI 54459 (herein referred to jointly as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. patent filed within the United States Trademark Office as listed in attached Exhibit A (collectively the "Assignor IP"); and

WHEREAS, Mom Made Peeks, LLC a limited liability company organized in the State of Wisconsin, whose principal place of business is at N2072 Risberg Rd., Ogema WI 54459 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assignor IP together with all associated and related know how, good will, trade secret, current and future rights of filing, extensions, divisions, and continuations thereof, moral rights, copyright, and design rights thereof within the United States and anywhere in the world (herein referred to as "Associated Rights"),

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor IP together with all Associated Rights, further with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past and future usage or harm.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

(INDIVIDUAL)
Emily Elizabeth Emerald Blomberg
(Individually)
Signature: Cunty Worky
11 23 2001

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

MOM MADE PEEKS, LLC

(By its agent, Emily Elizabeth Emerald

Blomberg)

Signature:

Date: 11.27.202